Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Offi	
	TL1 - 0102USC1	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Jeremiah G. Reyes 05/08/00	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Telect Inc.	
Richard W. Sevier 05/08/00 James J. Keenan 05/08/00	Internal Address:	
James J. Keenan 05/08/00 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	to	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) Listed in Box 1 above. ✓ Assignment Merger	Street Address: <u>PO Box 665</u>	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Liberty Lake	
Joint Research Agreement	State: WA	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>99019-0665</u>	
4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗹 No	
10/677,203 filed 10/1/2003 Additional numbers a Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents	
Name:Lee & Haves, PLLC	involved: 1	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Street Address: <u>601 W Riverside Ave Ste 1400</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting ti	
City: Spokane	8. Payment Information	
State: <u>WA</u> Zip: <u>99201</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>1117</u> Expiration Date <u>06/12</u>	
	Expiration Date 06/12	
Phone Number: 509-944-4748		
	b. Deposit Account Number	
Phone Number: <u>509-944-4748</u> Fax Number: <u>509-323-8979</u> Email Address:		
Phone Number: <u>509-944-4748</u> Fax Number: <u>509-323-8979</u>	b. Deposit Account Number	

REEL: 022053 FRAME: 0385

OP \$40.00 10677203

Recordation Form Cover Sheet Additional Pages

TL1 - 0102USC1

Patent Application No			Patent No.
10/677,203	filed	10/1/2003	
Name of	Conveying Par	ties	Execution Date
Jerry	y C. Rawlins		05/08/00
Paul E. Andreasen			05/08/00
Rich	ard J. Bowers		05/23/00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (or We, if more than one assignor is listed below),

Jeremiah G. Reyes, Richard W. Sevier, James J. Keenan, Jerry C. Rawlins, Paul E. Andreasen and Richard J. Bowers,

(a) citizen(s) of the United States

residing at 274 Calle Esperanza, Santa Barbara, CA 93105, 166 No. La Patera Lane, Goleta, CA 93117, 4454 Via Esperanza, Santa Barbara, CA 93110, 2903 Tepusquet Road, Santa Maria, CA 93454 1015 West Lemon Ave., Lompoc, CA 93436, and 3094 Pine Valley Road, San Ramon, CA 94583, respectively,

[hereinafter "Inventor(s) and Assignee(s)"] have invented certain new and useful improvements in

ELECTRIC APPARATUS WITH ELECTRIC TERMINALS AND FUSED STRUCTURES

for which I/we have filed the Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/178,587 on January 28, 2000 as a preliminary to one or more regular United States and foreign patent applications; and

WHEREAS, HENDRY MECHANICAL WORKS a California partnership of Santa Barbara Research Park 55 Castilian Drive Goleta, CA 93117

(hereinafter "Company") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me/us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the aforesaid and undersigned Inventor(s) and Assignee(s), have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the aforesaid Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said applications and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in any and all countries or territories of the world, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent, Utility Model Registrations, Design Patents and other intellectual or

industrial property rights for said improvements to the aforesaid Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns;

AND I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/We have not executed, and will not execute, any assignment, encumbrance or agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will communicate to the said Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and other industrial and intellectual property protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal

this <u>SHL</u> day of Mary, 2000

Jumh 19. Run-L.S.

State of California) SS.: County of Santa Barbara)

On this \underline{SH} -day of May, 2000 before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared in his or her individual capacity

Jeremiah G. Reyes

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person of that name, or who is known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he or she acknowledged the same to be his or her free act and deed.



Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal

this <u>Pth</u> day of Mary, 2000

) ss.:

)

1/ Suri L.S.

Richard W. Sevier

State of California

County of Santa Barbara

On this 3^{M} day of May, 2000 before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared in his or her individual capacity Richard W. Sevier who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person of that name, or who is known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he or she acknowledged the same to be his or her free act and deed.



Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal

this <u>84</u> day of May, 2000 L.S. nes LK State of California SS.: County of Santa Barbara)

On this \underline{SH} day of Mary, 2000 before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared in his or her individual capacity James J. Keenan who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person of that name, or who is known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he or she acknowledged the same to be his or her free act and deed.



Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal

this Bill day of Mary, 2000

) SS.:

)

wlins Kese L.S.

State of California County of Santa Barbara

On this <u>here</u> day of Mary, 2000 before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared in his or her individual capacity Jerry C. Rawlins who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person of that name, or who is known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he or she acknowledged the same to be his or her free act and deed.



-	
(
ť,	
2	
_	
*	Viatar A. 19
2	Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal

this 8th day of May, 2000

L.S.

E. Andreasen

State of California) SS.: County of Santa Barbara)

On this <u>BHh</u> day of MAY , 2000 before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared in his or her individual capacity Paul E. Andreasen who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person of that name, or who is known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he or she acknowledged the same to be his or her free act and deed.



Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 23rd day of May, 2000 Richard J. Bo L.S. State of California) SS.; County of Santa Barbara) On this 23^{dd} day of May, 2000 before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared in his or her individual capacity Richard J. Bowers who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person of that name, or who is known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he or she acknowledged the same to be his or her free act and deed. L J. BRAMSEN Commission # 1236788 Notary Public - California Santa Barbara County My Comm. Expires Oct 7, 2003 Notary Public

RECORDED: 01/02/2009